07-18-2003 Mail Stop:

102500624

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3.	Kaoru Akira B. Additi A. Naturo Assign	of conveying partic SAKAKIBARA KAIYA onal name(s) of con e of conveyance:	nveying p	oarty(ies) attac Yes ⊠ No		Α.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN		
3.	A. Naturo	e of conveyance:			ehed?				
	⊠ Assig								
		nment				B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	☐ Securi			Merger					
		ity Agreement		Change of Nar	ne				
[]	Other		-						
ł.	B. Execu	tion Date: All) Jul	y 4, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>All) July 4, 2</u>								
		Application No.(s					Patent No.(s)		
	10	61408	. \ _A	dditional numb	 bers attached?	· 🗆	Yes 🛭 No		
	Name and a	ddress of party to v document should b	vhom cor		6.		al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Jai	mes A. Oliff			7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
						B.	Enclosed (Check No. 143977)		
	Address:	OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	928)	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.		

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kaoru S	akakiba	ra	(5)		
(1-6)	insert	(2)	Akira K	aiya		(6)		
(1-0)	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
	•••••	•						•
		under			ne dollar (\$1.00) and oth s) to assign, and hereby			edions paid to each of the over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(B)	BROTHER	KOGYO K	abushiki kaisha	<u> </u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naes	niromoho, Mi	zuho ku, Nagoya	shl, Alchi-	ken. 467-8561	Japan
		in 95 t divisio recom	U.S.C. §100, in the real, continuation minetion certificat	e invention, an , substitute, a es that may be	d in all applications for p and reissue application granted on the invention	natent inclus (a), and all on known as	ing any and all pro- Letters Patent, ex	us of America as defined visional, non-provisional, densional, relatives and
(11)	insert Identification	(11)			<u>US AND NEEDI</u>	PR RYK	POSITION	CONTROL
	Buch as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		PROGRAM					
	Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No.	11645	0			
		for whi	ch the undersign	ed has (have)	Bxecuted an application	for patent i	n the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	n July	4, 200)3			•
(13)	Alternative	(18)	J.S. application S	ieriai Number	•			
* •	identification for filed applications	filed	July	8, 2003				
provision of a vali resulting online in	in obtaining avidence and g 3) The undersigned agree ins of the international Conve 4) The undersigned agrees id United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to to the undersigned, and to figurest herein assigned, and to 6) The undersigned hereby	(a) to execution for Pro to perform Assignee, y authorize ne said Assi hat he has a country) the	ute all papers ar otection of Indust is all affirmative ac (s) and request(i gnae, as Assigni timey have) not a form of OLUSE &	id documents inial Property o is which may t i) the Commis se of the entire secuted, and v is BERRIDGE:	r similar agreements, se necessary to obtain, i sioner of Patents to is i interest, and hereby oc vill not execute, any agr the nower to insert on ti	maintain or sue any ar evenants in ecmants in	confirm by reissue of all Latiers Pater at he has (they have conflict herewith, ent any further los	or researchesion a grant its of the United States a) full right to convey the ntification which may be
hecess	ary or desirable in order to con in witness whereof, execu		_					Vijetk'
Det	TIII A 700				Herra Lake			(GEAL)
Dat	Till 4 200		Name	of Inventor	Akira K	aiya		(SEAL)
Dat			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)
			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)
Det				of inventor				(SEAL)
Dat								
Det			, , ,					
Det				_				•
Date			Name	of knyentor _				(BEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0096